



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05260505 May 05, 2026 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E55D8-R0  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** LAKE, ORANGE, SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795717273 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** HANDRAIL REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$152,400.00	100.00%
2	CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$197,291.75	129.46%
3	IMR CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$219,850.00	144.26%
4	C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$326,160.00	214.02%
5	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$335,479.00	220.13%
6	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$361,862.50	237.44%
7	ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$543,375.00	356.55%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05260505 May 05, 2026      **Call Order:** 008      **Contract:** E55D8-R0  
**District:** District 5      **Counties:** LAKE, ORANGE, SEMINOLE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 42795717273 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** HANDRAIL REPAIR

FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID No.: E55D8-R0  
 Financial Project No.: 427957-1-72-73  
 Fiscal Year: 2026  
 Counties: Lake, Orange & Seminole  
 Contract Calendar Days: 365

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budget estimate of \$200,000.00. The Contract will be awarded at the budget estimate amount. This Contract includes an option for renewal(s).

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of furnishing, installing, and repairing various handrail and concrete sidewalk repair on Department maintained roadways within Lake, Orange, and Seminole Counties on an as-needed basis.

Note:

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) IMR CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		175.000 SY	50.00000	8,750.00	23.43000	4,100.25	32.00000	5,600.00
0010 0515 1 1 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL		200.000 LF	165.00000	33,000.00	111.19000	22,238.00	102.00000	20,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 008

Contract: E55D8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) IMR CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>(MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH</b>					
0015 0515 1 2		500.000	85.00000	42,500.00	102.87000	51,435.00	75.00000	37,500.00
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		LF						
0020 0515 1 41		50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	4.00000	200.00	50.00000	2,500.00
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, STEEL		LF						
0025 0515 1 42		50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	4.00000	200.00	50.00000	2,500.00
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM		LF						
0030 0515 1100		50.000	35.00000	1,750.00	9.52000	476.00	50.00000	2,500.00
PIPE HANDRAIL, INSTALL ONLY- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		LF						
0035 0515 2111		150.000	1.00000	150.00	95.71000	14,356.50	81.00000	12,150.00
PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, NS, 42" TYPE 1		LF						
0040 0515 2211		50.000	280.00000	14,000.00	95.86000	4,793.00	106.00000	5,300.00
PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 1		LF						
0045 0515 2212		50.000	1.00000	50.00	107.62000	5,381.00	106.00000	5,300.00
PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 2		LF						
0050 0515 2213		25.000	1.00000	25.00	107.62000	2,690.50	106.00000	2,650.00
PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 3		LF						
0055 0515 2215		25.000	1.00000	25.00	105.19000	2,629.75	106.00000	2,650.00
PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 5		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 008

Contract: E55D8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) IMR CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0060 0515 2221 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL ONLY,54" TYPE 1		25.000 LF	1.00000	25.00	123.10000	3,077.50	106.00000	2,650.00
0065 0515 2231 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL ONLY,48" TYPE 1		25.000 LF	1.00000	25.00	154.76000	3,869.00	106.00000	2,650.00
0070 0515 2311 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1		100.000 LF	240.00000	24,000.00	123.10000	12,310.00	107.00000	10,700.00
0075 0515 2312 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 2		100.000 LF	1.00000	100.00	102.86000	10,286.00	107.00000	10,700.00
0080 0515 2313 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 3		100.000 LF	1.00000	100.00	98.86000	9,886.00	107.00000	10,700.00
0085 0515 2314 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 4		50.000 LF	1.00000	50.00	113.10000	5,655.00	107.00000	5,350.00
0090 0515 2321 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,54" TYPE 1		100.000 LF	1.00000	100.00	126.67000	12,667.00	107.00000	10,700.00
0095 0515 2500 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE		50.000 LF	15.00000	750.00	2.98000	149.00	60.00000	3,000.00
0100 0515 2601 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, POWDER COAT REPLACEMENT PANEL		50.000 LF	1.00000	50.00	101.19000	5,059.50	60.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 008

Contract: E55D8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) IMR CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0105 0515 3 1 PIPE HANDRAIL- RETROFIT TO EXISTING RAILING, STEEL		200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	3.57000	714.00	60.00000	12,000.00
0110 0515 3 2 PIPE HANDRAIL- RETROFIT TO EXISTING RAILING, ALUMINUM		500.000 LF	1.00000	500.00	3.57000	1,785.00	60.00000	30,000.00
0115 0515 4 1 BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL		50.000 LF	70.00000	3,500.00	89.29000	4,464.50	83.00000	4,150.00
0120 0515 4 2 BULLET RAIL, DOUBLE RAIL		50.000 LF	105.00000	5,250.00	116.67000	5,833.50	53.00000	2,650.00
0125 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		75.000 SY	80.00000	6,000.00	73.81000	5,535.75	76.00000	5,700.00
0130 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		50.000 SY	115.00000	5,750.00	92.86000	4,643.00	97.00000	4,850.00
0135 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		50.000 SF	75.00000	3,750.00	57.14000	2,857.00	40.00000	2,000.00
<b>0001 MISCELLANEOUS Section Totals: ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)</b>				<b>\$152,400.00</b>		<b>\$197,291.75</b>		<b>\$219,850.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 008

Contract: E55D8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) IMR CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$152,400.00</b>		<b>\$197,291.75</b>		<b>219,850.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 008

Contract: E55D8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(6) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		175.000 SY	38.50000	6,737.50	33.00000	5,775.00	42.00000	7,350.00
0010 0515 1 1 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL		200.000 LF	91.00000	18,200.00	157.47000	31,494.00	117.25000	23,450.00
0015 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		500.000 LF	64.00000	32,000.00	103.54000	51,770.00	107.50000	53,750.00
0020 0515 1 41 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, STEEL		50.000 LF	55.90000	2,795.00	25.75000	1,287.50	125.50000	6,275.00
0025 0515 1 42 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM		50.000 LF	78.00000	3,900.00	25.75000	1,287.50	125.50000	6,275.00
0030 0515 1100 PIPE HANDRAIL, INSTALL ONLY- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		50.000 LF	78.00000	3,900.00	17.27000	863.50	46.75000	2,337.50
0035 0515 2111 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, NS, 42" TYPE 1		150.000 LF	135.20000	20,280.00	182.51000	27,376.50	160.75000	24,112.50
0040 0515 2211 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 1		50.000 LF	171.60000	8,580.00	164.04000	8,202.00	159.25000	7,962.50
0045 0515 2212 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 2		50.000 LF	171.60000	8,580.00	136.29000	6,814.50	160.75000	8,037.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 008

Contract: E55D8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(6) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0050 0515 2213 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 3		25.000 LF	336.70000	8,417.50	136.29000	3,407.25	335.00000	8,375.00
0055 0515 2215 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 5		25.000 LF	336.70000	8,417.50	136.29000	3,407.25	405.00000	10,125.00
0060 0515 2221 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL ONLY,54" TYPE 1		25.000 LF	252.20000	6,305.00	136.29000	3,407.25	195.00000	4,875.00
0065 0515 2231 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL ONLY,48" TYPE 1		25.000 LF	253.50000	6,337.50	136.29000	3,407.25	189.50000	4,737.50
0070 0515 2311 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1		100.000 LF	136.50000	13,650.00	176.73000	17,673.00	163.75000	16,375.00
0075 0515 2312 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 2		100.000 LF	136.50000	13,650.00	159.99000	15,999.00	165.50000	16,550.00
0080 0515 2313 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 3		100.000 LF	349.70000	34,970.00	159.99000	15,999.00	430.00000	43,000.00
0085 0515 2314 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 4		50.000 LF	377.00000	18,850.00	148.14000	7,407.00	415.00000	20,750.00
0090 0515 2321 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,54" TYPE 1		100.000 LF	162.50000	16,250.00	142.94000	14,294.00	210.00000	21,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 008

Contract: E55D8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(6) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0095 0515 2500 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE		50.000 LF	78.00000	3,900.00	35.38000	1,769.00	107.00000	5,350.00
0100 0515 2601 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, POWDER COAT REPLACEMENT PANEL		50.000 LF	196.30000	9,815.00	233.94000	11,697.00	150.00000	7,500.00
0105 0515 3 1 PIPE HANDRAIL- RETROFIT TO EXISTING RAILING, STEEL		200.000 LF	91.00000	18,200.00	139.97000	27,994.00	61.50000	12,300.00
0110 0515 3 2 PIPE HANDRAIL- RETROFIT TO EXISTING RAILING, ALUMINUM		500.000 LF	63.70000	31,850.00	103.54000	51,770.00	49.25000	24,625.00
0115 0515 4 1 BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL		50.000 LF	75.40000	3,770.00	35.83000	1,791.50	92.50000	4,625.00
0120 0515 4 2 BULLET RAIL, DOUBLE RAIL		50.000 LF	93.60000	4,680.00	48.35000	2,417.50	108.50000	5,425.00
0125 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		75.000 SY	155.00000	11,625.00	90.78000	6,808.50	98.00000	7,350.00
0130 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		50.000 SY	165.00000	8,250.00	126.75000	6,337.50	139.00000	6,950.00
0135 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		50.000 SF	45.00000	2,250.00	100.45000	5,022.50	48.00000	2,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 008

Contract: E55D8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(6) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
<b>0001 MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$326,160.00</b>		<b>\$335,479.00</b>		<b>\$361,862.50</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$326,160.00</b>		<b>\$335,479.00</b>		<b>361,862.50</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 008

Contract: E55D8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		175.000 SY	60.00000	10,500.00				
0010 0515 1 1 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL		200.000 LF	250.00000	50,000.00				
0015 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		500.000 LF	200.00000	100,000.00				
0020 0515 1 41 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, STEEL		50.000 LF	150.00000	7,500.00				
0025 0515 1 42 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM		50.000 LF	125.00000	6,250.00				
0030 0515 1100 PIPE HANDRAIL, INSTALL ONLY- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		50.000 LF	100.00000	5,000.00				
0035 0515 2111 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, NS, 42" TYPE 1		150.000 LF	175.00000	26,250.00				
0040 0515 2211 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 1		50.000 LF	250.00000	12,500.00				
0045 0515 2212 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 2		50.000 LF	275.00000	13,750.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 008

Contract: E55D8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>(MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH</b>					
0050 0515 2213 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 3		25.000 LF	300.00000	7,500.00				
0055 0515 2215 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 5		25.000 LF	350.00000	8,750.00				
0060 0515 2221 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL ONLY,54" TYPE 1		25.000 LF	400.00000	10,000.00				
0065 0515 2231 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL ONLY,48" TYPE 1		25.000 LF	375.00000	9,375.00				
0070 0515 2311 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1		100.000 LF	175.00000	17,500.00				
0075 0515 2312 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 2		100.000 LF	200.00000	20,000.00				
0080 0515 2313 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 3		100.000 LF	225.00000	22,500.00				
0085 0515 2314 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 4		50.000 LF	250.00000	12,500.00				
0090 0515 2321 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,54" TYPE 1		100.000 LF	300.00000	30,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 008

Contract: E55D8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>(MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH</b>					
0095 0515 2500 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE		50.000 LF	100.00000	5,000.00				
0100 0515 2601 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, POWDER COAT REPLACEMENT PANEL		50.000 LF	200.00000	10,000.00				
0105 0515 3 1 PIPE HANDRAIL- RETROFIT TO EXISTING RAILING, STEEL		200.000 LF	200.00000	40,000.00				
0110 0515 3 2 PIPE HANDRAIL- RETROFIT TO EXISTING RAILING, ALUMINUM		500.000 LF	150.00000	75,000.00				
0115 0515 4 1 BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL		50.000 LF	200.00000	10,000.00				
0120 0515 4 2 BULLET RAIL, DOUBLE RAIL		50.000 LF	300.00000	15,000.00				
0125 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		75.000 SY	110.00000	8,250.00				
0130 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		50.000 SY	150.00000	7,500.00				
0135 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		50.000 SF	55.00000	2,750.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 008

Contract: E55D8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH

0001 MISCELLANEOUS Section Totals: \$543,375.00  
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)

---

Contract Grand Totals:	\$543,375.00		
------------------------	--------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05260505    May 05, 2026    **Call Order:** 008    **Contract:** E55D8-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*